LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING June 3, 2019

40 YEAR RESOLUTIONS

Frank Betzel

WHEREAS, The Board of Education is desirous of recognizing loyal and longstanding service to the Livonia Public Schools School District; and,

WHEREAS, It has come to the attention of the Board that Frank Betzel has completed 40 years of full-time employment in the Livonia Public Schools on April 2, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, He has given of his talents, time, and efforts in fulfilling his many and varied responsibilities as a custodian and building supervisor at Franklin High School, Dickinson Center, Perrinville Elementary, Hull Elementary, Rosedale Elementary, Randolph Elementary, and Buchanan Elementary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the Board of Education hereby expresses appreciation and gratitude to Frank Betzel for his sincere and dedicated service to the Livonia Public Schools and extends its best wishes to Frank Betzel on reaching this milestone in his professional career.

Trace Leach

WHEREAS, The Board of Education is desirous of recognizing loyal and longstanding service to the Livonia Public Schools School District; and,

WHEREAS, It has come to the attention of the Board that Trace Leach has completed 40 years of full-time employment in the Livonia Public Schools on October 11, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, He has given of his talents, time, and efforts in fulfilling his many and varied responsibilities as a custodian at Kennedy Elementary, Riley Elementary, Emerson Middle School, Cooper Elementary, Hoover Elementary, and the Livonia Career Technical Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the Board of Education hereby expresses appreciation and gratitude to Trace Leach for his sincere and dedicated service to the Livonia Public Schools and extends its best wishes to Trace Leach on reaching this milestone in his professional career.

Christian Nichols

WHEREAS, The Board of Education is desirous of recognizing loyal and longstanding service to the Livonia Public Schools School District; and,

WHEREAS, It has come to the attention of the Board that Christian Nichols has completed 40 years of full-time employment in the Livonia Public Schools on April 30, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, He has given of his talents, time, and efforts in fulfilling his many and varied responsibilities as a custodian and assistant building supervisor at the Ford Skills Center, Washington Elementary, Lowell Elementary, Dickinson Center, Whitman Center, Bentley Center, and Stevenson High School.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the Board of Education hereby expresses appreciation and gratitude to Christian Nichols for his sincere and dedicated service to the Livonia Public Schools and extends its best wishes to Christian Nichols on reaching this milestone in his professional career.